SAUMYA CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : A-402, Mangalam, 24/26, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : (033) 2243-6242 / 6243, E-mail : saumya_scl@yahoo.co.in

CIN: L67120WB1993PLC061111

Ref: SCL/104/107

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd, P.J.Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

SCRIP CODE: 539218 SCRIP ID: SAUMYA Dated: 03/04/2024

To, The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700 001 Email ID: listing@cse-india.com SCRIP CODE: 29466

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Disclosure</u> pursuant to <u>Chapter XII</u> of <u>SEBI</u> <u>Circular No.</u> <u>SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to Chapter XII of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 ("Circular") read with amendments to the circular, this is to inform you that Saumya Consultants Limited ("the Company") is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria.

Further, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as provided in "Annexure - XII-A" of the Circular. You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully, For SAUMYA CONSULTANTS LTD

(Arun Kumar Agarwalla) Managing Director DIN:00607272 Encl: as above



SAUMYA CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : A-402, Mangalam, 24/26, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : (033) 2243-6242 / 6243, E-mail : saumya_scl@yahoo.co.in

CIN: L67120WB1993PLC061111

S.No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Saumya Consultants Limited
2	CIN	L67120WB1993PLC061111
3	Outstanding Long term Borrowings of	NIL
	Company as on March 31, 2024 (in Rs. Cr)	
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous	NA
	financial year along with name of the	
	Credit Rating	
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine	NA
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	
	required borrowing under the framework	

INITIAL DISCLOSURE

We confirm that the Company is not a Large Corporate as per applicability criteria given under Chapter XII of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 as amended.

Yours Faithfully, For SAUMYA CONSULTANTS LTD

(Arun Kumar Agarwalla) Managing Director DIN:00607272`